FORM PTO-1595 RE(06-04-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 Tab settings = = = 101024070 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa acned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) NameMagna Reflex Holding GmbH E.I.P. EQUIPMENT & SAFETY PRODUCTS, I P Amemal Address:_ LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 0 2 1999 3. Nature of conveyance: Ranch Street Address: <u>D-97959</u> Assamstadt Assignment □ Merger IndustriestraBe 3 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Germany ZIP:_____ZIP:____ ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: April 14, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,821,501 09/169,136 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes 2 No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$80.00 Internal Address:_____ 当 Enclosed Street Acdress: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET

 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2105 for any deficiencies (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information is true and	correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of
	the original document.	Λ.	1	

Josefino P. de Leon Name of Person Signing

City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22202

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I.P. Equipment & Safety Products Ltd., hereinafter referred to as "E.I.P.", a corporation duly organized under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 3100 Ridgeway Drive, Unit # 30, Mississauga, Ontario, L51 5M5, Canada, is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in an invention relating to a heated rear view mirror for automobiles and any improvements the inventor, Heinz Zorn of Graz, Austria may make to it with regard to the territory of the United States, Canada and Mexico and to the United States and Canadian patent applications filed in connection therewith as listed below:

Title	Patent (Application) No.	Filing/Issue Date	
Heated Mirror	U.S. Patent Application No. 08/608,063	February 28, 1996	
	U.S. Patent No.5,821,501	Oct. 13, 1998	
Heated Mirror	Canadian Patent Application No. 2,170,338	February 26, 1996	

WHEREAS, Magna Reflex Holding GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a place of business at D-97959 Assamstadt, Industriestraße 3, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Magna", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of E.I. P. in and to the said invention, including the above patent and patent applications and any United Stated and Canadian patent or any other form of protection which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part and in any rights of priority which E.I.P. is entitled to assert.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for the consideration in the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged E.I.P. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to a heated rear mirror for automobiles and any improvements Mr. Heinz Zorn may make to it, including the patent and patent applications listed above, and any and all United States and Canadian patents and other forms of protection which may be granted on said invention, including extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations-in-part, and any right of priority E.I.P. is entitled to assert.

E.I.P. hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents of the United States resulting from the application identified above or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to Magna and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0124 E.I. P. hereby authorizes and requests the Canadian Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents of Canada resulting from the application identified above or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to Magna and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

E.I.P. agrees to execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Magna to be necessary, to complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment in connection with the above patent and all the above patent applications and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such patent and patent applications as Magna may deem necessary or expedient.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Magna, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and shall be binding upon E.I.P.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In witness whereof, E.I.P. has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this _____ day of _____ 1999 by its duly authorized representative.

E.I.P. Equipment & Safety Products Ltd.

By: Cinnanch lings

Title:	Sole Shareholder and Director itle:						
Persona	ally appeared be	fore me th	nis 14th	day of	April	. 1999	
Emmerich	ı (Eric) Unger	_ to me ki	nown to be t	ne person v	vhose name	e is subscribed	ţ

instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes

therein set forth.

TO CARLO SERVICE SERVICE ASSETS

Commence of the Commence of th



BRZ.: 1391/1999:



Mag. Josef LOIDL

Substitut des öffentlichen Notars Dr. Karlheinz GRABENWARTER 8010 Graz, Jakominiplatz 15



PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 06/02/1999